

Item no 5.4

QUESTION NO 4

By Councillor Lang for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 28 June 2018

At the 3 May 2018 meeting of the Council and in response to question 5.6 on the subsidence on Braehead Grove, the Convener said it was "*hoped that the work will be completed within the next six weeks.*"

Since that date, residents have raised concerns that no further work appears to have taken place and my correspondence with relevant officials has gone unanswered.

Question (1) Can the Convener confirm what work has been undertaken on Braehead Grove since 3 May?

Answer (1)

Question (2) When is it now estimated that work will be complete?

Answer (2)